All Quebec ROC Only
Total
Very Negative | Positive Ve.r.y Very Negative | Positive Ve.r.y
negative positive |negative positive
Sample Size 2056 240 207 198 162 195 248 340 465
Q1. [Top2box] Would you say you have a generally favourable or unfavourable opinion of each of the following
religions/spiritual paths?
All Quebec ROC Only
Total
Very Negative | Positive Vgry Very Negative | Positive Ve.r.y
negative positive |negative positive
Christianity 54% 43% 40% 49% 58% 61% 59% 59% 59%
Islam 31% 1% 11% 29% 74% 0% 5% 24% 73%
Sikhism 37% 7% 19% 26% 52% 16% 25% 41% 71%
Hinduism 49% 25% 40% 44% 73% 24% 34% 50% 75%
Buddhism 63% 48% 57% 65% 83% 42% 50% 68% 79%
Judaism 49% 16% 29% 37% 66% 42% 45% 55% 74%
Q1. [Bottom2box] Would you say you have a generally favourable or unfavourable opinion of each of the following
religions/spiritual paths?
All Quebec ROC Only
Total
Very Negative | Positive Ve.r.y Very Negative | Positive Vgry
negative positive |negative positive
Christianity 33% 47% 36% 30% 31% 31% 29% 30% 32%
Islam 44% 90% 61% 35% 8% 91% 64% 37% 5%
Sikhism 26% 61% 31% 16% 8% 59% 34% 16% 3%
Hinduism 21% 45% 24% 16% 8% 52% 27% 11% 4%
Buddhism 15% 36% 20% 11% 4% 39% 20% 8% 3%
Judaism 22% 57% 32% 19% 9% 38% 24% 13% 5%




Q2. [Top2box] Do you support or oppose people wearing each of the following religious symbols or clothing in public?

All Quebec ROC Only
Total
Very Negative | Positive Ve.r.y Very Negative | Positive Ve.r.y
negative positive |negative positive
Turban 71% 13% 56% 88% 99% 32% 62% 91% 99%
Hijab 65% 2% 51% 86% 100% 2% 51% 88% 100%
Nun’s Habit 74% 35% 62% 80% 98% 58% 67% 85% 92%
Burka 27% 2% 14% 67% 2% 22% 71%)
Kippa 78% 27% 62% 87% 99% 58% 75% 93% 99%
Kirpan 34% 1% 8% 34% 58% 7% 16% 39% 71%
Star of David 80% 41% 65% 87% 96% 64% 75% 93% 99%
Crucifix 76% 48% 64% 83% 97% 65% 66% 82% 89%

Q2. [Bottom2box] Do you support or oppose people wearing each of the following religious symbols or clothing in public?

All Quebec ROC Only
Total
Very Negative | Positive Ve.r.y Very Negative | Positive Vgry
negative positive |negative positive
Turban 29% 87% 44% 12% 1% 68% 38% 9% 1%
Hijab 35% 98% 49% 14% 98% 49% 12% 0%
Nun’s Habit 26% 65% 38% 20% 2% 42% 33% 15% 8%
Burka 73% 100% 98% 86% 33% 100% 98% 78% 29%
Kippa 22% 73% 38% 13% 1% 42% 25% 7% 1%
Kirpan 66% 99% 92% 66% 42% 93% 84% 61% 29%
Star of David 20% 59% 35% 13% 4% 36% 25% 7% 1%
Crucifix 24% 52% 36% 17% 3% 35% 34% 18% 11%

Q3. [Top2box] Suppose a co-worker of yours (if you’re retired or not working, that’s fine, imagine a time you were working)
wore each of the following at work. Generally, would you feel:

Total

All Quebec

ROC Only

Very
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Turban 80% 21% 74% 95% 98% 44% 85% 97% 99%)
Hijab 76% 13% 72% 93% 100% 24% 83% 98% 100%)
Kippa 85% 39% 78% 96% 99% 68% 89% 97% 99%)
Kirpan 34% 2% 13% 32% 61% 7% 24% 34% 68%
Star of David 88% 56% 84% 95% 98% 74% 92% 96% 99%)
Crucifix 86% 62% 85% 94% 96% 71% 83% 92% 95%

Q3. [Bottom2box] Suppose a co-worker of yours (if you’re retired or not working, that’s fine, imagine a time you were

working) wore each of the following at work. Generally, would you feel:

All Quebec ROC Only
Total
Vi . . . .
ery Negative | Positive Vgry Very Negative | Positive Ve.r.y
negative positive |negative positive

Turban 20% 79% 26% 5% 2% 56% 15% 3% 1%
Hijab 24% 87% 28% 7% 0% 76% 17% 2% 0%
Kippa 15% 61% 22% 4% 1% 32% 11% 3% 1%
Kirpan 66% 98% 87% 68% 39% 93% 76% 66% 32%
Star of David 12% 44% 16% 5% 2% 26% 8% 4% 1%
Crucifix 14% 38% 15% 6% 4% 29% 17% 8% 5%

Q4. [Top2box] Thinking about where you live, how would you feel if each of the following were built in your

neighbourhood.
All Quebec ROC Only
Total
Vi . . Vi Vi . . Vi
ery Negative | Positive e.r.y ery Negative | Positive gry

negative positive |negative positive
A Sikh Gurudwara 66% 11% 46% 80% 97% 26% 55% 84% 97%)
A Muslim Mosque 62% 6% 41% 85% 99% 5% 37% 81% 100%
A Hindu Mandir (Temple) 70% 21% 59% 87% 97% 29% 55% 85% 97%)
A Buddhist Temple 77% 40% 67% 88% 97% 46% 70% 89% 98%
A Christian Church 83% 61% 79% 89% 95% 72% 80% 88% 94%
A Jewish Synagogue 77% 23% 58% 86% 97% 59% 77% 90% 99%)




Q4. [Bottom2box] Thinking about where you live, how would you feel if each of the following were built in your

neighbourhood.

All Quebec ROC Only
Total
Very Negative | Positive Ve.r.y Very Negative | Positive Ve.r.y
negative positive |negative positive
A Sikh Gurudwara 34% 89% 54% 20% 3% 74% 45% 16% 3%
A Muslim Mosque 38% 94% 59% 15% 1% 95% 63% 19% 0%
A Hindu Mandir (Temple) 30% 79% 41% 13% 3% 71% 45% 15% 3%
A Buddhist Temple 23% 60% 33% 12% 3% 54% 30% 11% 2%
A Christian Church 17% 39% 21% 11% 5% 28% 20% 12% 6%
A Jewish Synagogue 23% 77% 42% 14% 3% 41% 23% 10% 1%

Q5. [Acceptable] Would it be acceptable or unacceptable to you if one of your children were to marry a person who was a
follower of any of these religions?

All Quebec ROC Only
Total
Vi . . Vi Vi . . Vi
ery Negative | Positive e.r.y ery Negative | Positive gry
negative positive |negative positive
Christianity 82% 69% 79% 85% 92% 75% 76% 85% 91%
Islam 46% 3% 21% 55% 92% 3% 21% 46% 93%
Sikhism 53% 12% 32% 61% 87% 16% 34% 59% 90%
Hinduism 60% 22% A7% 74% 88% 26% 43% 63% 90%
Buddhism 69% 42% 61% 80% 89% 38% 54% 73% 92%
Judaism 66% 23% A47% 71% 90% 45% 60% 74% 92%




Q5. [Unacceptable] Would it be acceptable or unacceptable to you if one of your children were to marry a person who was
a follower of any of these religions?

All Quebec ROC Only
Total
Very Negative | Positive Ve.r.y Very Negative | Positive Ve.r.y
negative positive |negative positive
Christianity 6% 14% 3% 1% 2% 13% 7% 3% 5%
Islam 28% 77% 37% 5% 1% 89% 43% 9% 0%
Sikhism 20% 51% 19% 4% 5% 66% 25% 7% 3%
Hinduism 15% 35% 10% 3% 5% 54% 18% 5% 3%
Buddhism 11% 28% 7% 1% 5% 42% 13% 3% 3%
Judaism 12% 35% 14% 3% 4% 34% 13% 5% 3%
Q6. Which of these two views is closer to your own (even if neither is exactly how you feel)?
All Quebec ROC Only
Total
V . . V V . . V
ery Negative | Positive e.r.y ery Negative | Positive gry
negative positive |negative positive
Canada has a serious
problem with anti-Muslim 50% 30% 37% 55% 74%|  20% 31% 54% 73%
attitudes and
discrimination
The problem of anti-Muslim
attitudes and 50% 70% 63%|  45% 26%|  80% 69% 46% 27%

discrimination has been
overblown




Q7. [Bill-21) Do you support or oppose this law?

All Quebec ROC Only
Total
Very Negative | Positive Ve.r.y Very Negative | Positive Ve.r.y
negative positive |negative positive
Strongly support 34% 68% 35% 17% 4%
Support 23% 19% 29% 31% 11%
Oppose 16% 6% 18% 23% 21%
Strongly oppose 19% 4% 10% 18% 52%
Not sure/Can’t say 8% 4% 8% 10% 11%
Net: Support 57% 86% 64% 48% 15%
Net: Oppose 35% 10% 28% 42% 74%

Q8. (Bill-21) Thinking about your own province, would you support or oppose your provincial government implementing
such alaw?

All Quebec ROC Only
Total
Very Negative | Positive Ve.r.y Very Negative | Positive Vgry
negative positive |negative positive
Strongly support 12% 38% 16% 5% 3%
Support 14% 26% 24% 11% 5%
Oppose 24% 15% 24% 27% 27%
Strongly oppose 41% 11% 26% 42% 60%)
Not sure/Can’t say 9% 10% 10% 14% 5%
Net: Support 25% 64% 40% 16% 9%
Net: Oppose 65% 26% 50% 69% 87%




Q7./Q8 [Bill-21) National - Level of support

All Quebec ROC Only
Total
Very Negative | Positive Ve.r.y Very Negative | Positive Ve.r.y
negative positive |negative positive
Strongly support 20% 68% 35% 17% 4% 38% 16% 5% 3%
Support 17% 19% 29% 31% 11% 26% 24% 11% 5%
Oppose 21% 6% 18% 23% 21% 15% 24% 27% 27%
Strongly oppose 32% 4% 10% 18% 52% 11% 26% 42% 60%
Not sure/Can’t say 9% 4% 8% 10% 11% 10% 10% 14% 5%
Net: Support 38% 86% 64% 48% 15% 64% 40% 16% 9%
Net: Oppose 53% 10% 28% 42% 74% 26% 50% 69% 87%)

Q9. In your view, is a position like this — a representative to work on combatting Islamophobia in Canada — necessary or
unnecessary?

All Quebec ROC Only
Total
Very Negative | Positive Ve.r.y Very Negative | Positive Vgry
negative positive |negative positive
Necessary 35% 5% 24% 35% 58% 9% 19% 40% 63%
Unnecessary 44% 82% 54% 41% 20% 79% 61% 34% 15%
Not sure/Can’t say 21% 13% 22% 24% 21% 12% 20% 26% 23%




(Voters) Vote2021

All Quebec ROC Only
Total
Very Negative | Positive Ve.r.y Very Negative | Positive Ve.r.y
negative positive |negative positive
Conservative Party of 30%|  29% 22% 11% 6%|  59% 57% 36% 20%
Canada
Liberal Party of Canada 33% 16% 38% 42% 49% 16% 18% 32% 46%)
New Democratic Party of 16% 1% 7% 13% 2% 6% 14% 24% 28%
Canada (NDP)
Bloc Québécois 13% 50% 26% 29% 13%
Green Party of Canada 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4%
People’s Party of Canada 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 15% 7% 2% 1%
Other Party 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Gender
All Quebec ROC Only
Total
Very Negative | Positive Ve.r.y Very Negative | Positive Vgry
negative positive |negative positive
Male 48% 50% 49% 49% 46% 61% 55% 45% 41%
Female 51% 50% 51% 51% 53% 39% 44% 54% 58%
Other 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%




AGE

All Quebec ROC Only
Total
Very Negative | Positive Ve.r.y Very Negative | Positive Ve.r.y
negative positive |negative positive
18-24 5% 2% 2% 6% 15% 3% 3% 5% 8%
25-34 21% 9% 18% 25% 29% 16% 17% 23% 26%
35-44 18% 13% 20% 19% 24% 12% 18% 19% 19%)
45-54 14% 13% 15% 14% 9% 18% 13% 15% 14%
55-64 17% 23% 18% 13% 13% 17% 24% 14% 17%
65+ 24% 40% 28% 22% 10% 33% 26% 23% 16%
NET 18-34 26% 10% 20% 32% 44% 20% 19% 28% 34%
NET 35-54 32% 26% 34% 34% 33% 30% 31% 34% 33%
NET 55+ 42% 63% 46% 35% 23% 50% 50% 38% 33%
Province
All Quebec ROC Only
Total
Very Negative | Positive Ve.r.y Very Negative | Positive Vgry
negative positive |negative positive

British Columbia 11% 16% 19% 21% 17%
Alberta 9% 16% 16% 12% 15%
Saskatchewan 2% 5% 4% 3% 3%
Manitoba 3% 4% 5% 5% 4%
Ontario 31% 52% 50% 47% 52%)
Quebec 39% 100% 100% 100% 100%

New Brunswick 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Nova Scotia 2% 2% 2% 6% 4%
Prince Edward Island 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Newfoundland and 1% 1% 206 206 3%
Labrador

Net: Atlantic 5% 6% 6% 12% 9%




Language

All Quebec ROC Only
Tota
Very Negative | Positive Ve.r.y Very Negative | Positive Ve.r.y
negative positive |negative positive
English 70% 8% 27% 27% 40% 99% 100% 100% 100%
French 30% 92% 73% 73% 60% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Education
All Quebec ROC Only
Tota
V . . . .
ery Negative | Positive Vgry Very Negative | Positive Ve.r.y
negative positive |negative positive
| t i
Some elementary or high 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 3% 1% 2%
school
High school graduate 15% 19% 17% 13% 7% 22% 20% 15% 11%
Some college/trade school 18% 19% 19% 16% 15% 23% 20% 21% 15%
Graduated from 24% 29% 26% 24% 23% 23% 23% 22% 23%
college/trade schoo
Some university 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 9% 8%
University undergraduate
degree, such as a 21% 16% 18% 19% 26% 15% 20% 19% 27%
bachelor's degree
University graduate degree,| 4% 8%|  15% 17% 3% 9% 13% 15%
such as a master's or PhD
Net: <=HS 37% 43% 40% 33% 27% 51% 42% 37% 28%
Net: College/Trade school 32% 37% 34% 33% 30% 31% 29% 31% 30%,
Net: Univ+ 31% 20% 26% 33% 43% 18% 28% 31% 42%)




Household Income

All Quebec ROC Only
Total
Very Negative | Positive Ve.r.y Very Negative | Positive Ve.r.y
negatlve pOSIthe negatlve pOSIthe

Under $25,000 9% 7% 9% 9% 14% 6% 7% 10% 11%
$25,000 to less than

$50.000 16% 24% 17% 15% 24% 15% 12% 11% 14%
iigboggoto less than 33% 38% 33% 34% 29% 35% 33% 32% 34%
iigg’ggg to less than 17% 16% 20% 17% 15% 16% 20% 16% 15%
:;gg'ggg to less than 7% 4% 5% 7% 6% 9% 6% 12% 6%
Over $200,000 6% 2% 2% 5% 2% 7% 9% 7% 7%
Don't know / Rather not say| 12% 9% 12% 13% 9% 13% 14% 13% 12%
Net. <$50K 25% 31% 26% 24% 37% 20% 19% 20% 25%
Net: $50K-<$100K 33% 38% 33% 34% 29% 35% 33% 32% 34%
Net: $100K+ 30% 22% 29% 29% 26% 32% 34% 35% 29%

[Rebase to exclude DK] Household Income
All Quebec ROC Only
Total
Very Negative | Positive Ve.r.y Very Negative | Positive Vgry
negatlve pOSlthe negatlve pOSlthe

Under $25,000 10% 8% 10% 10% 15% 6% 8% 11% 13%
:gg’ggg toless than 18% 26% 20% 18% 26% 17% 14% 12% 16%
:igboggoto less than 38%|  41% 37% 39% 31%|  40% 38% 37% 38%
:igg’ggg to less than 19% 17% 2206 19% 17%|  19% 23% 18% 18%
:;gg'ggg to less than 8% 5% 6% 8% 7% 10% 7% 13% 7%
Over $200,000 7% 3% 5% 6% 5% 8% 10% 8% 8%
Net: <$50K 28% 34% 30% 28% 21% 23% 23% 23% 28%
Net: $50K-<$100K 38% 1% 37% 39% 31% 40% 38% 37% 38%
Net: $100K+ 34% 24% 33% 33% 28% 37% 20% 20% 34%




Indigenous/ Visible minority

All Quebec ROC Only
Total
Very Negative | Positive Ve.r.y Very Negative | Positive Ve.r.y
negative positive |negative positive
Indigenous 6% 3% 7% 5% 6% 7% 8% 5% 6%
Visible Minority (excl. 17% 10% 9% 13% 19%|  20% 16% 21% 19%
indigenous)
Non-Indigenous or Minority 78% 87% 84% 82% 75% 73% 76% 74% 74%
Table: Islam_Index
All Quebec ROC Only
Total
V . . V V . . V
ery Negative | Positive e.r.y ery Negative | Positive gry
negative positive |negative positive
Very negative 21% 100% 100%
Negative 22% 100% 100%
Positive 26% 100% 100%
Very positive 30% 100% 100%




